
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5675
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2015
BORDER CHECK POST
Ghubaya Shri Sher Singh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up Border Check-Posts at Suleman in Fazilka and Hussainiwala at Ferozepore in Punjab on the Indo-Pak border to increase the commercial activities between the two countries; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Question does not arise.
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